
THE CURRICULUM OF STUDY PROGRAM: BACHELOR IN “GENERAL NURSING”, 
 
                                                                                                      ACADEMIC YEAR  2016-2017 
First year 
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The professor 

1 .  Biological basis of life 
Module 1. Biology 
Module 2 Bio-physics 
Module 3. Bio-chemistry 

A 
A 
A 

3 
2 
2 

 
25 
15 
15 

5 
8 
4 

8 
 

30 
23 
27 

I 
I 
I 
 

Prof. as. dr.  Irena Kallco 
Prof. as. dr.  Thoma Lice 
Dr. Spiro Gjanci 

2 .  Human sciences base 
Module 1. Ethic 
Module 2. Psychology 
Module 3. Sociology 

A 
A 
A 

2 
3 
3 

 
15 
23 
25 

8 
7 
5 

 

 
23 
30 

   30 
 

I 
I 
I 

 
Elena Drenesku 
Dr. Eda  Stasa 
Maria  Dojce 

3 .  Prevention 
Module 1. Public Health 
Module 2. Hygiene 

C 
C 

2 
2 

 
 15 

15 
8 
8 

 
23 
23 

I 
I 

 
Blendi Baze 
Zhinzela Qyli 
 

4. Normal Anatomy / Histology 
Module 1. Normal Anatomy 1/1 
Module 2. Normal Anatomy 1/2 
Module 3. Histology – embryology -
genetics  

B 
B 
B 

4 
3 
4 

 
 23 

15 
23 

23 
15 
5 

 
 

10 

46 
30 
38 

I 
II 
II 

 
Lida Jorgji 
Lida Jorgji 
Dr. Elda  Panariti 

5. Preclinical Sciences 
Module 1. Physiology 
Module 2. Microbiology 

B 
B 

5 
5 

 
 
 

30 
30 

3 
3 

12 
12 

45 
45 
 

II 
II 

 
Dr. Eda Stasa 
Zhinzela Qyli 
 

6. Nursing  B 5  30 4 26 60 I  



Module 1. Fundamentals of nursing  
1/1 
Module 2. Fundamentals of nursing  
½ 

B 6 38 7 30 
 

75 II Doc.Lindita Terolli 
Elena Drenesku 

7. Terminology / Informatics 
Module 1. Medical terminology 
Module 2. Informatics 

E 
E 

2 
3 

 
 

15 
15 

 
30 

 
15 
45 

I 
II 

 
Ylli Ciko 
Blerina Çeliku 

8. Foreign Language L.Z 
D 4 

 
 
 

 
60 

 
 

 60 I+II 
 
Mitjana Prifti 

 Total 1st year 
 60  427 143 98 668 ... / ... 

 

* Note: From (....) elective subjects the students should choose  (...) of them. 

Second   year 

Nr. The discipline or the activity title 
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The professor 

1 .  Pharmacology, Pathological anatomy 

Module 1. Pharmacology 

Module 2. Pathological anatomy 

 

C 

C 

6 

3 
30 
15 

5 

3 

15 

6 

 

 

10 

 

 

60 

24 

III 

III 

 

Dr. Elda Panariti 

Lida Jorgji 

2 .  Surgery / Radiology-Imagery 

Module 1. General Surgery 

Module 2. Surgical nursing care 

Module 3. Radiology-Imagery 

B 

B 

B 

4 

2 

3 

   

  20 

 10 

15 

 

 

3 

2 
20 

20 

10 

15 

43 

42 

30 

IV 

IV 

IV 

 

Dr. Eda Stasa 

Anxhela Frasheri 

Ilirjan Koroveshi 



3 .  Anaesthesia-Reanimation  

Module 1. Anaesthesia-Reanimation 

Module 2. Emergency Nursing 
B 

B 

3 

1 

 

 20 

15 
3 

 

 

 

12 

15 

35 

30 

IV 

IV 

 

Adelina Galica 

Erisa Grabocka 

4. Internal Disease 2 

Module 1. Internal Disease 2/1 

Module 2. Nursing Care in Pediatrics 

2/1 

Module 3. Internal Diseases 2/2 

Module 4. Nursing Care Internal 

Diseases 2/2 

B 

B 

B 

B 

4 

2 

4 

2 

 

20 

10 

20 

10 

3 

2 

3 

2 

 

10 

 

10 

 

 

 

20 

10 

20 

10 

43 

32 

43 

32 

III 

III 

IV 

IV 

 

Dr. Elda Panariti 

Blendi Baze 

Dr. Elda Panariti 

Blendi Baze 

5. Obstetrics / Pediatrics 

Module 1. General Obstetrics 

Module 2. Obstetrical Nursing Care         

Module 3. Pediatrics 2/1 

Module 4. Obstetrical Nursing Care         

2/1 

Module 5. Pediatrics 2/2 

Module 6. Obstetrical Nursing Care  

2/2 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

4 

2 

4 

2 

4 

2 

 

 

30 

10 

20 

10 

20 

10 

 

3 

2 

3 

2 

3 

2 

 

 

 

 

5 

 

5 

10 

10 

20 

15 

20 

15 

 

43 

22 

43 

32 

43 

32 

IV 

IV 

III 

III 

IV 

IV 

 

 

Dr. Eda Stasa 

Doc. Lindita Terolli 

Adelina Galica 

Blendi Baze 

Adelina Galica 

Blendi Baze 

6. Mental Health  

Module 1. Mental Health 

Module 2. Mental Health in mental 

health 

B 

B 

 

4 

2 

 

 

20 

15 

 

3 

2 
 

 

10 

20 

 

 

33 

37 

 

 

III 

III 

 

Roland Lalaj 

Erisa Grabocka 

7. Statistics / Economics Health L.Z D 2 15 8   23 IV A.Adili/L Terolli 

 Total 2nd   year  60 335 54 71 262 722 ... / ...  

           

 



* Note: From (....) elective subjects the students should choose  (...) of them. 

Third Year 

Nr. The discipline or the activity title 
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The professor 

1 .  Internal Diseases  
Module 1. Internal Diseases 3/1 
Module 2. Obstetrical Nursing Care         
3/1 
Module 3. Internal Diseases 3/2 
Module 4. Obstetrical Nursing Care   
3/2 
 

B 
B 
B 
B 

4 
3 
2 
1 

33 
15 
22 
10 
 

 

4 
3 
3 
2 
 

 
30 
 

20 

10 
 

10 

47 
48 
35 
32 
 

V 
V 
VI 
VI 

Dr. Elda Panariti 
Elena Drenesku 
Adelina Galica 
Emisa Velo 

2 .  Special Surgery  / Orthopaedics 
Module 1. Special Surgery  3/1 
Module 2. Nursing Care in Special 
Surgery  3/1 
Module 3. Special Surgery  3/2 
Module 4. Nursing Care in Special 
Surgery  3/2 
Module 5. Orthopaedics -
Traumatology    

B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
 

3 
2 
3 
1 
2 
 

22 
8 
18 
8 
15 
 

3 
2 
3 
2 
7 
 

10 
 
 
 

10 
10 
10 
10 
 
 

35 
30 
31 
20 
22 
 

V 
V 
VI 
VI 
V 
 

 
Zhinzela Qyli 
Anxhela Frasheri 
Zhinzela Qyli 
Anxhela Frasheri 
Zhinzela Qyli 

3 .  Obstetrics and Gynaecology  Pediatrics  
Module 1. Obstetrics and Gynaecology   
Module 2. Nursing Care in Obstetrics 
& Gynaecology         
Module 3. Pediatrics 3 
Module 4. Nursing Care in Pediatrics 3 

B 
B 
B 
B 

4 
1 
3 
1 

 
25 
8 
20 
10 
 

5 
1 
3 
2 

 
 
 
5 

10 
14 
10 
5 

40 
23 
33 
22 

 
V 
V 
V 
V 

 

 
Dr. Eda Stasa 
Doc. Lindita Terolli 
Adelina Galica 
Blendi Baze 



4. ORL / Infectious Diseases / 
Dermatology / 
Module 1.ORL- Ophthalmology    
Module 2. Infectious Diseases 
Module 3. Nursing Care in Infectious 
Diseases  
Module 4. Dermatology  
Module 5. Research Methodology 
Module 6. Dietetics      
 

C 
C 
C 
C 
C 
C 

2 
4 
1 
2 
2 
2 

   
  23 

22 
10 
15 
22 
15 
 
 

 
3 
3 
2 
3 
 
7 
 

 

12 
10 
12 
10 
 

38 
35 
24 
28 
22 
22 

VI 
V 
V 
VI 
VI 
VI 

 
Dr. Elda Panarit 
Lida Jorgji 
Blendi Baze 
Thanas Silo 
Dr. Eda Stasa 
Lida Jorgji 
 

5. 
 
 
 

Neurology / Palliative care / Geriatrics 
Module 1. Neurology 
Module 2. Nursing Care in Neurology 
Module 3. Palliative care 
Module 4. Gerontology & Geriatrics 
Module 5. Geriatrics Nursing  Care 

C 
C 
C 
C 
C 

3 
2 
3 
2 
1 

 
 
20 
10 
23 
18 
18 
 
 

 
2 
5 
3 
3 

 

 
10 
15 
15 
5 
 
 

 
30 
27 
43 
26 
21 
 

VI 
VI 
VI 
VI 
VI 

 
 
Piro Pine 
Anxhela Frasheri 
Elena Drenesku 
Adelina Galica 
Elena Drenesku 

6 Physiotherapy / Oncology L.Z 

D 

 
2 
 
 

 
15 
 

7 
 

  22 VI 

 
Zhinzela Qyli 

 Diploma thesis F 5          VI  

 Total 3rd   year 

  60 412 79 
 

65 
 

188 744  
 

 Total in three years 
 180 747 560 279 548 2134  

 

 

* Note: From (....) elective subjects the students should choose  (...) of them. 

 

       HEAD OF DEPARTAMENT                                                                                                              DEAN 

             Dr. EDA STASA         Prof. dr. GJERGJI PENDAVINJI 


